Carolina license numbers of their builders/consultants.  

4. Each owner shall be required to submit a three hundred ($300) dollar 
nonrefundable Application Fee with their first design submittal to the ARB.  

5. Prior to the start of construction, the Builder must provide a one thousand five 

hundred ($1,500) dollar Builders Bond to the ARB to ensure a clean and safe 
jobsite during the construction period and that appropriate erosion controls are 
effective.  

6. Silt fencing shall be used by contractors to prevent sediment from eroding to 

neighboring lots, the street, the golf course or lakes and streams.